could not be spent within F.Y. 2016-17 as the design & planning of the structure to be

constructed took some more time for finalisation. It is expected that the work would be

completed within the financial year 2017-18. Another scheme amounting to Rs"47,000/-

(Rupees forty seven thousand only) sanctioned in favour of the Divisional Manager, Midnapur

Division for waiver of service connection charges required for oflice of the Sarbasiksha

Mission at Minority Bhavan (Gr. Floor), Collectorate, Paschim Midnapur could not be

implemented as the aforesaid service connection has already been cffccted on paymelrt of